

FSAT No.8/2024

M/s. Frigorifico Allana Pvt. Ltd. Vs. State through Food Safety Officer

16.09.2025

Present : Sh. Jishnu Bakshi and Sh. Rahul Anil Khanna,
Proxy Counsels on behalf of Sh. Kapil Sharma, Ld.
Counsel for the appellant.

Sh. Birender Singh Dagar, Ld. Chief Public
Prosecutor for the State/Food Safety Officer.

Adjournment sought as main Counsel Sh. Kapil
Sharma is unwell. The matter is adjourned for arguments on
11.11.2025.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/16.09.2025