

FSAT No. 8/2024

M/s. Frigorifico Allana Pvt. Ltd. Vs. State through Food Safety Officer

13.02.2026

Present : Sh. Kapil Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Sh. Deepak Sharma, Field Assistant on behalf of respondent.

Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for the State/FSO is not available due to illness. One opportunity is granted.

Put up for disposal of appeal on **16.04.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/13.02.2026